
Statistics Canada, Demography Division, Demographic Document No. 3: New Birth Cohort Life Tables 

for Canada and Quebec, 1801-1991 by Robert Bourbeau, Jacques Légaré, Valérie Émond, Cat. No. 

91F0015MPE, September 1997, p.72-91.





New Birth Cohort Life Tables for Canada and Quebec, 1801-1991

85
Statistics Canada, Catalogue no. 91F0015MPE Demography Division

6.2  Abridged Period Table, Quebec, 1861

Age lx ndx npx nqx nLx Tx ex nax

0 100,000 18,932 0.81068 0.18932 87,316 4,045,255 40.45 0.330
1 81,068 10,242 0.87366 0.12634 297,015 3,957,943 48.82 1.339
5 70,826 2,236 0.96843 0.03157 347,506 3,660,928 51.69 2.038
10 68,590 1,321 0.98074 0.01926 339,729 3,313,422 48.31 2.561
15 67,269 1,846 0.97256 0.02744 332,006 2,973,693 44.21 2.650
20 65,423 2,428 0.96289 0.03711 321,219 2,641,687 40.38 2.572
25 62,995 2,716 0.95689 0.04311 308,247 2,320,468 36.84 2.523
30 60,279 2,815 0.95330 0.04670 294,385 2,012,221 33.38 2.510
35 57,464 2,921 0.94917 0.05083 280,085 1,717,836 29.89 2.523
40 54,543 3,190 0.94151 0.05849 264,894 1,437,751 26.36 2.548
45 51,353 3,714 0.92768 0.07232 247,747 1,172,857 22.84 2.572
50 47,639 4,535 0.90480 0.09520 227,245 925,110 19.42 2.585
55 43,104 5,621 0.86959 0.13041 201,941 697,865 16.19 2.584
60 37,483 6,809 0.81834 0.18166 170,854 495,924 13.23 2.568
65 30,674 7,758 0.74708 0.25292 134,244 325,070 10.60 2.535
70 22,916 7,947 0.65321 0.34679 94,568 190,826 8.33 2.482
75 14,969 6,924 0.53744 0.46256 56,864 96,258 6.43 2.403
80 8,045 4,772 0.40684 0.59316 27,298 39,394 4.90 2.291
85 3,273 2,370 0.27589 0.72411 9,579 12,096 3.70 2.137
90 903 755 0.16390 0.83610 2,206 2,517 2.79 1.941
95 148 136 0.08108 0.91892 291 311 2.10 1.699

100 12 12 0.00000 1.00000 20 20 1.67 1.667

0 100,000 16,689 0.83311 0.16689 89,152 4,280,214 42.80 0.350
1 83,311 10,398 0.87519 0.12481 305,729 4,191,067 50.31 1.354
5 72,913 2,345 0.96784 0.03216 357,660 3,885,338 53.29 2.055
10 70,568 1,493 0.97884 0.02116 349,215 3,527,678 49.99 2.572
15 69,075 2,015 0.97083 0.02917 340,589 3,178,463 46.01 2.625
20 67,060 2,528 0.96230 0.03770 329,130 2,837,874 42.32 2.559
25 64,532 2,757 0.95728 0.04272 315,808 2,508,744 38.88 2.515
30 61,775 2,784 0.95493 0.04507 301,907 2,192,936 35.50 2.497
35 58,991 2,767 0.95309 0.04691 288,042 1,891,029 32.06 2.501
40 56,224 2,840 0.94949 0.05051 274,083 1,602,987 28.51 2.522
45 53,384 3,123 0.94150 0.05850 259,278 1,328,904 24.89 2.553
50 50,261 3,711 0.92617 0.07383 242,335 1,069,626 21.28 2.583
55 46,550 4,685 0.89936 0.10064 221,509 827,291 17.77 2.601
60 41,865 6,037 0.85580 0.14420 194,834 605,782 14.47 2.600
65 35,828 7,562 0.78894 0.21106 160,823 410,948 11.47 2.578
70 28,266 8,690 0.69256 0.30744 119,869 250,125 8.85 2.530
75 19,576 8,527 0.56442 0.43558 76,128 130,256 6.65 2.449
80 11,049 6,493 0.41235 0.58765 37,862 54,128 4.90 2.323
85 4,556 3,368 0.26076 0.73924 13,126 16,266 3.57 2.134
90 1,188 1,016 0.14478 0.85522 2,791 3,140 2.64 1.901
95 172 159 0.07558 0.92442 329 349 2.03 1.657

100 13 13 0.00000 1.00000 21 21 1.58 1.577
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